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FT A  GRAZ09 FH JOANNEUM GESELLSCHAFT MBH GRAZ Austria 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd 10 2

FT B  BRUSSEL46 ERASMUSHOGESCHOOL BRUSSEL BRUSSEL Belgium 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st 10 2

FT B  BRUSSEL46 ERASMUSHOGESCHOOL BRUSSEL BRUSSEL Belgium 1013 Hotel, restaurants and catering 1st * *

FT B  MECHELE14 THOMAS MORE MECHELEN-ANTWERPEN MECHELEN Belgium 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st 10 2

FT CZ BRNO02 MENDELOVA ZEMEDELSKÁ A LESNICKÁ UNIVERZITA V BRNO BRNO Czech Republic 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd 20 2

FT CZ BRNO05 Masarykova univerzita BRNO Czech Republic 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd 20 4

FT CZ PLZEN01 ZAPADOCESKA UNIVERZITA V PLZNI PLZEN Czech Republic 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd 10 2

FT CZ PLZEN01 UNIVERSITY OF WEST BOHEMIA Plzen Czech Republic 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd 10 2

FT D  DEGGEND01 TECHNISCHE HOCHSCHULE DEGGENDORF DEGGENDORF Germany 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd, 3rd 15 3

FT D  ROTTENB01 HOCHSCHULE FUER FORSTWIRTSCHAFT ROTTENBURG ROTTENBURG Germany 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd 8 2

FT D  ROTTENB01 HOCHSCHULE FUER FORSTWIRTSCHAFT ROTTENBURG ROTTENBURG Germany 0520 Environment 1st, 2nd * *

FT E  BARCELO02 UNIVERSITAT AUTONOMA DE BARCELONA BELLATERRA (CERDANYOLA DEL VALLES)Spain 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st 20 2

FT E  CASTELL01 UNIVERSITAT JAUME Castello de la Plana Spain 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st 6 2

FT E  GIRONA02 UNIVERSITAT DE GIRONA GIRONA Spain 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st 10 2

FT E  LA-CORU01 UNIVERSIDADE DA CORUNA A CORUÑA Spain 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st 20 2

FT E  MADRID26 UNIVERSIDAD REY JUAN CARLOS MOSTOLES, MADRID Spain 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st 10 2

FT E  MALAGA01 UNIVERSIDAD DE MALAGA MÁLAGA Spain 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

FT E  PALMA01 UNIVERSITAT DE LES ILLES BALEARS PALMA Spain 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st 10 2

FT F  BORDEAU58 UNIVERSITY OF BORDEAUX BORDEAUX France 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st 20 2

FT F  GRENOBL51 UNIVERSITE GRENOBLE ALPES GRENOBLE CEDEX 9 France 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd 20 4

FT F  GRENOBL55 UNIVERSITE GRENOBLE ALPES GRENOBLE FR 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st 20 4

FT HR CAKOVEC01 MEĐIMURSKO VELEUČILIŠTE U ČAKOVCU ČAKOVEC Croatia 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd 18 3

FT HR DUBROVN03 LIBERTAS INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY ZAGREB Croatia 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd 20 2

FT HR OSIJEK01 SVEUCILISTE JOSIPA JURJA STROSSMAYERA U OSIJEKU OSIJEK Croatia 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd 10 2

FT HR PULA01 SVEUCILISTE JURJA DOBRILE U PULI PULA Croatia 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd, 3rd * *

FT HR RIJEKA01 SVEUČILIŠTE U RIJECI RIJEKA Croatia 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd 20 2

FT HR VARAZDI02 UNIVERSITY NORTH Varaždin Croatia 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd 15 3

FT HR VIROVIT01 VISOKA ŠKOLA ZA MENEDŽMENT U TURIZMU I INFORMATICI U VIROVITICI Virovitica Croatia 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd 10 2

FT HR ZADAR01 SVEUCILISTE U ZADRU ZADAR Croatia 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

FT HR ZAGREB01 SVEUCILISTE U ZAGREBU ZAGREB Croatia 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd 10 2

FT HU BUDAPES20 BUDAPESTI GAZDASAGI EGYETEM BUDAPEST Hungary 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

FT HU VESZPRE01 PANNON EGYETEM VESZPREM Hungary 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd 10 2



FT I  BOLOGNA01 ALMA MATER STUDIORUM - UNIVERSITA DI BOLOGNA BOLOGNA Italy 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd 20 4

FT I  UDINE01 UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI UDINE UDINE Italy 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd 10 2

FT I  VARESE02 UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DELL'INSUBRIA VARESE Italy 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd 10 2

FT MK STIP01 REPUBLIC OF NORTH MACEDONIA STATE UNIVERSITY STIP GOCE DELCEV STIP STIP North Macedonia 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd, 3rd 20 4

FT N  STAVANG01 UNIVERSITY OF STAVANGER Stavanger Norway 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd 20 4

FT NL S-GRAVE37 STICHTING HOGER ONDERWIJS NEDERLAND THE HAGUE Netherlands 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st 10 2

FT P  AVEIRO01 UNIVERSIDADE DE AVEIRO AVEIRO Portugal 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd 15 3

FT P  BEJA01 POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE OF BEJA Beja Portugal 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st 20 2

FT P  BRAGANC01 INSTITUTO POLITÈCNICO DE BRAGANÇA BRAGANÇA Portugal 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st 10 2

FT P  ESTORIL01 ESCOLA SUPERIOR DE HOTELARIA E TURISMO DO ESTORIL ESTORIL Portugal 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd, 3rd 20 2

FT P  FUNCHAL03 UNIVERSIDADE DA MADEIRA FUNCHAL Portugal 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd 25 5

FT P  FUNCHAL03 UNIVERSIDADE DA MADEIRA FUNCHAL Portugal 1013 Hotel, restaurants and catering 1st, 2nd * *

FT P  PORTO05 INSTITUTO POLITECNICO DO PORTO Porto  Portugal 1013 Hotel, restaurants and catering 20 4

FT P  PORTO05 INSTITUTO POLITECNICO DO PORTO Porto  Portugal 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd 2

FT P  PORTO16 ESE, ENSINO SUPERIOR EMPRESARIAL, LDA. PORTO Portugal 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd 10 2

FT P  VILANOV02 INSTITUTO SUPERIOR POLITÉCNICO GAYA VILA NOVA DE GAIA Portugal 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st 5 1

FT P  VISEU01 INSTITUTO POLITECNICO DE VISEU VISEU Portugal 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd 20 4

FT PL NOWY-TA01 PODHALANSKA PANSTWOWA WYZSZA SZKOLA ZAWODOWA W NOWYM TARGU NOWY TARG Poland 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd 12 2

FT PL POZNAN01 UNIWERSYTET IM. ADAMA MICKIEWICZA W POZNANIU POZNAN Poland 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd 36 4

FT PL SUCHA-B01 WYZSZA SZKOLA TURYSTYKI I EKOLOGII Sucha Beskidzka Poland 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st 5 2

FT PL TORUN01 UNIWERSYTET MIKOLAJA KOPERNIKA W TORUNIU Torun Poland 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd 10 1

FT RO CLUJNAP01 UNIVERSITATEA BABES BOLYAI CLUJ-NAPOCA Romania 1015 Travel, tourism and lesure 1st, 2nd 10 2

FT RS BELGRAD02 UNIVERZITET U BEOGRADU BELGRADE Serbia 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

FT RS BELGRAD04 UNIVERZITET SINGIDUNUM BELGRADE Serbia 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd, 3rd 10 2

FT RS NOVISAD02 UNIVERZITET U NOVOM SADU NOVI SAD Serbia 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd 10 2

FT S  KARLSTA01 KARLSTADS UNIVERSITET KARLSTAD Sweden 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd 10 2

FT SF ROVANIE01 LAPIN YLIOPISTO ROVANIEMI Finland 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd, 3rd 20 4

FT SF ROVANIE11 LAPIN AMMATTIKORKEAKOULU OY ROVANIEMI Finland 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st 10 2

FT SF TAMPERE06 TAMPEREEN AMMATTIKORKEAKOULU OY TAMPERE Finland 1013 Hotel, restaurants and catering 1st 5 1

FT TR ANKARA07 BILKENT UNIVERSITESI VAKIF ANKARA Turkey 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st 10 2

FT TR BALIKES01 BALIKESIR UNIVERSITY BALIKESIR Turkey 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd 10 2

FT TR DENIZLI01 PAMUKKALE UNIVERSITESI DENIZLI Turkey 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd 15 3

FT TR IZMIR02 EGE ÜNIVERSITESI BORNOVA / IZMIR Turkey 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd 20 4

FT TR IZMIR05 YASAR UNIVERSITESI IZMIR Turkey 1015 Travel, tourism and leisure 1st, 2nd 20 2

* Mesta za študentske izmenjave so zagotovljena, vendar se kvota deli med več študijskih področij znotraj iste fakultete ali več fakultet


